
U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 12 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

BUL 12
CRO 2
CZE 5
GBR 1
GRE 8
HUN 2
ITA 1
KUW 1
MDA 5
ROU 7
SLO 1
TUR 13
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 58 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

1 2 STIRLING Charles GBR
2 3 POPESCU Rares ROU
3 4 SZABO Daniel HUN
4 5 BADZEK Leon CRO
5 7 GLIGAN Ianis ROU
6 9 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO
7 14 LITA Matei ROU
8 16 FELECAN Horia ROU
9 20 CHINTE Oliver ROU

10 24 KARALAR Vedat Tun TUR
11 27 GONCZOL Peter HUN
12 29 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL
13 33 MUNIC Lovro CRO
14 42 KAHYA Ahmet Sarp TUR
15 50 GURI Florian BUL
16 63 PETROV Ivan BUL
17 64 STANKOV Slav BUL
18 83 GOSPODINOV Kame BUL
19 89 FILIPPONE Francesco ITA
20 89 ION Mihnea ROU
21 89 TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL
22 89 MARIYANOV Pavel BUL
23 108 SHINDOV Todor BUL
24 109 BAYRAK Rutkay Cina TUR
25 115 RATA Maxim MDA
26 118 YILDIRIM Abrek Nart TUR
27 119 GORCEAC Mark MDA
28 124 RAMAZANOGLU Bat TUR
29 127 DIDIC Mihail MDA
30 127 GKOUMAS Christos GRE
31 130 VOZNIUC Daniil MDA
32 135 CRENTZ David Andre ROU
33 135 MORTEANU Mihai MDA
34 141 AKBAS Pamir TUR
35 142 ALKAN Ata TUR
36 143 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR
37 145 KIRAR Altan TUR
38 148 ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR
39 163 TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR
40 186 ALEKSANDROV Vikt BUL
41 193 BOSHEV Alex BUL
42 208 BILGIER Aras TUR
43 250 LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE
44 SOYDAN Emir TUR
45 BEROV Stefan BUL
46 HARTL Jan CZE
47 TZOVANIS Anastasio GRE
48 DUSEK Lukas CZE
49 SCHAEFER Theodor CZE
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 58 fencers)

page 2/2

i.r. number name and first name country flag

50 IVANOV Mihail BUL
51 DIVARIS Panteleimon GRE
52 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW
53 AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE
54 MARKAKIS Konstanti GRE
55 BURES Krystof CZE
56 GIALINIZOGLOU Ior GRE
57 PERAKIS Vasileios GRE
58 SVOBODA Jaromir CZE
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

page 1/1

Overall number of participants: 58
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 12

Number of participants of Asia: 14
Number of participants of Europ: 44
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

58 fencers

1 poules: round

58 fencers
9 poules (4 poules of 7, 5 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
46 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 46 fencers

Direct tableau
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Poules, round No 1

page 1/2

Poule No 1    13:00    Piste blue
Referee: GHEORGHE Marius  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
GOSPODINOV Kamen BUL  V  2  V  3  1  4 0,333 -7 20 4
AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE  4  1  2  V  1  4 0,167 -11 17 6
ALKAN Ata TUR  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 14 28 2
BOSHEV Alex BUL  3  V  0  V  1  0 0,333 -11 14 5
SVOBODA Jaromir CZE  V  3  3  3  1  0 0,167 -13 15 7
STIRLING Charles GBR  V  V  3  V  V  V 0,833 15 28 1
FILIPPONE Francesco ITA  V  V  V  V  V  4 0,833 13 29 3

Poule No 2    13:00    Piste 5
Referee: GOROBET Ecaterina  MDA

V/M ind. HS rank
TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR  1  V  V  1  V 0,600 1 17 3
BAYRAK Rutkay Cinar TUR  V  V  V  4  V 0,800 10 24 2
LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE  3  3  V  2  V 0,400 1 18 4
BURES Krystof CZE  0  1  1  1  V 0,200 -16 8 5
POPESCU Rares ROU  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 15 25 1
STANKOV Slav BUL  3  4  1  4  2 0,000 -11 14 6

Poule No 3    13:00    Piste 6
Referee: MANOLOV Atanas  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
BILGIER Aras TUR  2  4  1  3  2  0 0,000 -17 12 7
SZABO Daniel HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 23 30 1
ION Mihnea ROU  V  1  V  V  V  V 0,833 11 26 2
AKBAS Pamir TUR V4 1  0  V  V  V 0,667 7 20 3
MARKAKIS Konstantin GRE  V  0  1  0  V  1 0,333 -13 12 5
PETROV Ivan BUL  V  2  3  1  2  1 0,167 -13 14 6
ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW  V  1  2  1  V  V 0,500 2 19 4

Poule No 4    13:00    Piste 7
Referee: SYRISTE Jiri  CZE

V/M ind. HS rank
BADZEK Leon CRO  F  F  F  F  F DNS
DOGU Turhan Bora TUR  X  V  V  V  V 1,000 15 20 1
GURI Florian BUL  X  0  0  0  V 0,250 -14 5 4
DIVARIS Panteleimon GRE  X  3  V  2  V 0,500 5 15 3
RATA Maxim MDA  X  2  V  V  V 0,750 8 17 2
CRENTZ David Andrei ROU  X  0  4  0  2 0,000 -14 6 5

Poule No 5    13:00    Piste 8
Referee: BONCHEV Preslav  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL  0  V  V  3  1  1 0,333 -8 15 6
KAHYA Ahmet Sarp TUR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 30 1
MORTEANU Mihai MDA  3  2  V  2  2  V 0,333 -4 19 4
IVANOV Mihail BUL  0  0  3  0  2  1 0,000 -24 6 7
ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR  V  4  V  V  1  V 0,667 8 25 3
GLIGAN Ianis ROU  V  4  V  V  V  V 0,833 16 29 2
GIALINIZOGLOU Iorda GRE  V  3  0  V  2  2 0,333 -5 17 5
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 6    13:00    Piste 9
Referee: DOLGUN Kursad Efe  TUR, VALCHEVA Monika  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
PERAKIS Vasileios GRE  V  X  V  V  2  V 0,800 4 22 3
VOZNIUC Daniil MDA  2  X  2  0  0  V 0,200 -10 9 5
MUNIC Lovro CRO  F  F  F  F  F  F DNS
SCHAEFER Theodor CZE  4  V  X V4V4 V 0,800 10 22 2
KIRAR Altan TUR  3  V  X  2  2  V 0,400 3 17 4
KAJFEZ Jurij SLO  V V3 X  3  V  V 0,800 12 21 1
MARIYANOV Pavel BUL  4  1  X  0  0  1 0,000 -19 6 6

Poule No 7    13:00    Piste 10
Referee: GEIGER Iasonas  GRE

V/M ind. HS rank
YILDIRIM Abrek Nart TUR  V  V  V  1  V 0,800 10 21 2
SOYDAN Emir TUR  0  V  0  1  V 0,400 -11 11 4
DIDIC Mihail MDA  2  4  3  0  V 0,200 -10 14 5
ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL  3  V  V  2  V 0,600 7 20 3
LITA Matei ROU  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 25 1
DUSEK Lukas CZE  1  3  4  0  3 0,000 -14 11 6

Poule No 8    13:00    Piste 11
Referee: HADJIISKA Sara  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
BEROV Stefan BUL  0  0  0  0  1 0,000 -24 1 6
SHINDOV Todor BUL  V  4  2  0  0 0,200 -9 11 5
TZOVANIS Anastasios GRE  V  V  4  V  V 0,800 12 24 2
GONCZOL Peter HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 12 25 1
FELECAN Horia ROU  V  V  2  4  4 0,400 5 20 4
RAMAZANOGLU Batu TUR  V  V  1  3  V 0,600 4 19 3

Poule No 9    13:00    Piste 12
Referee: ILMAN Poyraz Ege  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
ALEKSANDROV Vikto BUL  1  0  1  0  0 0,000 -23 2 6
GORCEAC Mark MDA  V  V  4  0  0 0,400 -4 14 5
HARTL Jan CZE  V  2  V  0  0 0,400 -3 12 4
CHINTE Oliver ROU  V  V  0  3  V 0,600 0 18 3
GKOUMAS Christos GRE  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 22 25 1
KARALAR Vedat Tuna TUR  V  V  V  3  0 0,600 8 18 2
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 58 fencers)

page 1/2

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 SZABO Daniel HUN 1,000 23 30 qualifier
2 GKOUMAS Christo GRE 1,000 22 25 qualifier
3 LITA Matei ROU 1,000 18 25 qualifier
4 KAHYA Ahmet Sar TUR 1,000 17 30 qualifier
5 POPESCU Rares ROU 1,000 15 25 qualifier
6 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR 1,000 15 20 qualifier
7 GONCZOL Peter HUN 1,000 12 25 qualifier
8 GLIGAN Ianis ROU 0,833 16 29 qualifier
9 STIRLING Charles GBR 0,833 15 28 qualifier

10 ALKAN Ata TUR 0,833 14 28 qualifier
11 FILIPPONE Frances ITA 0,833 13 29 qualifier
12 ION Mihnea ROU 0,833 11 26 qualifier
13 TZOVANIS Anastas GRE 0,800 12 24 qualifier
14 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 0,800 12 21 qualifier
15 BAYRAK Rutkay C TUR 0,800 10 24 qualifier
16 SCHAEFER Theodo CZE 0,800 10 22 qualifier
17 YILDIRIM Abrek N TUR 0,800 10 21 qualifier
18 PERAKIS Vasileios GRE 0,800 4 22 qualifier
19 RATA Maxim MDA 0,750 8 17 qualifier
20 ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR 0,667 8 25 qualifier
21 AKBAS Pamir TUR 0,667 7 20 qualifier
22 KARALAR Vedat T TUR 0,600 8 18 qualifier
23 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL 0,600 7 20 qualifier
24 RAMAZANOGLU TUR 0,600 4 19 qualifier
25 TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR 0,600 1 17 qualifier
26 CHINTE Oliver ROU 0,600 0 18 qualifier
27 DIVARIS Panteleim GRE 0,500 5 15 qualifier
28 ALRASHIDI Abdull KUW 0,500 2 19 qualifier
29 FELECAN Horia ROU 0,400 5 20 qualifier
30 KIRAR Altan TUR 0,400 3 17 qualifier
31 LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE 0,400 1 18 qualifier
32 HARTL Jan CZE 0,400 -3 12 qualifier
33 GORCEAC Mark MDA 0,400 -4 14 qualifier
34 SOYDAN Emir TUR 0,400 -11 11 qualifier
35 MORTEANU Mihai MDA 0,333 -4 19 qualifier
36 GIALINIZOGLOU I GRE 0,333 -5 17 qualifier
37 GOSPODINOV Ka BUL 0,333 -7 20 qualifier
38 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL 0,333 -8 15 qualifier
39 BOSHEV Alex BUL 0,333 -11 14 qualifier
40 MARKAKIS Konsta GRE 0,333 -13 12 qualifier
41 GURI Florian BUL 0,250 -14 5 qualifier
42 SHINDOV Todor BUL 0,200 -9 11 qualifier
43 DIDIC Mihail MDA 0,200 -10 14 qualifier
44 VOZNIUC Daniil MDA 0,200 -10 9 qualifier
45 BURES Krystof CZE 0,200 -16 8 qualifier
46 AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE 0,167 -11 17 qualifier
47 SVOBODA Jaromir CZE 0,167 -13 15 eliminated
48 PETROV Ivan BUL 0,167 -13 14 eliminated
49 STANKOV Slav BUL 0,000 -11 14 eliminated
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 58 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

50 DUSEK Lukas CZE 0,000 -14 11 eliminated
51 CRENTZ David An ROU 0,000 -14 6 eliminated
52 BILGIER Aras TUR 0,000 -17 12 eliminated
53 MARIYANOV Pave BUL 0,000 -19 6 eliminated
54 ALEKSANDROV V BUL 0,000 -23 2 eliminated
55 IVANOV Mihail BUL 0,000 -24 6 eliminated
56 BEROV Stefan BUL 0,000 -24 1 eliminated

BADZEK Leon CRO dns DNS
MUNIC Lovro CRO dns DNS
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 46 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 SZABO Daniel HUN 1,000 23 30 qualifier
2 GKOUMAS Christo GRE 1,000 22 25 qualifier
3 LITA Matei ROU 1,000 18 25 qualifier
4 KAHYA Ahmet Sar TUR 1,000 17 30 qualifier
5 POPESCU Rares ROU 1,000 15 25 qualifier
6 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR 1,000 15 20 qualifier
7 GONCZOL Peter HUN 1,000 12 25 qualifier
8 GLIGAN Ianis ROU 0,833 16 29 qualifier
9 STIRLING Charles GBR 0,833 15 28 qualifier

10 ALKAN Ata TUR 0,833 14 28 qualifier
11 FILIPPONE Frances ITA 0,833 13 29 qualifier
12 ION Mihnea ROU 0,833 11 26 qualifier
13 TZOVANIS Anastas GRE 0,800 12 24 qualifier
14 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 0,800 12 21 qualifier
15 BAYRAK Rutkay C TUR 0,800 10 24 qualifier
16 SCHAEFER Theodo CZE 0,800 10 22 qualifier
17 YILDIRIM Abrek N TUR 0,800 10 21 qualifier
18 PERAKIS Vasileios GRE 0,800 4 22 qualifier
19 RATA Maxim MDA 0,750 8 17 qualifier
20 ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR 0,667 8 25 qualifier
21 AKBAS Pamir TUR 0,667 7 20 qualifier
22 KARALAR Vedat T TUR 0,600 8 18 qualifier
23 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL 0,600 7 20 qualifier
24 RAMAZANOGLU TUR 0,600 4 19 qualifier
25 TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR 0,600 1 17 qualifier
26 CHINTE Oliver ROU 0,600 0 18 qualifier
27 DIVARIS Panteleim GRE 0,500 5 15 qualifier
28 ALRASHIDI Abdull KUW 0,500 2 19 qualifier
29 FELECAN Horia ROU 0,400 5 20 qualifier
30 KIRAR Altan TUR 0,400 3 17 qualifier
31 LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE 0,400 1 18 qualifier
32 HARTL Jan CZE 0,400 -3 12 qualifier
33 GORCEAC Mark MDA 0,400 -4 14 qualifier
34 SOYDAN Emir TUR 0,400 -11 11 qualifier
35 MORTEANU Mihai MDA 0,333 -4 19 qualifier
36 GIALINIZOGLOU I GRE 0,333 -5 17 qualifier
37 GOSPODINOV Ka BUL 0,333 -7 20 qualifier
38 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL 0,333 -8 15 qualifier
39 BOSHEV Alex BUL 0,333 -11 14 qualifier
40 MARKAKIS Konsta GRE 0,333 -13 12 qualifier
41 GURI Florian BUL 0,250 -14 5 qualifier
42 SHINDOV Todor BUL 0,200 -9 11 qualifier
43 DIDIC Mihail MDA 0,200 -10 14 qualifier
44 VOZNIUC Daniil MDA 0,200 -10 9 qualifier
45 BURES Krystof CZE 0,200 -16 8 qualifier
46 AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE 0,167 -11 17 qualifier
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia

page 1/2

1 SZABO Daniel HUN

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 GORCEAC Mark MDA

32 HARTL Jan CZE 14/10

17 YILDIRIM Abrek Nart TUR

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 SCHAEFER Theodor CZE

9 STIRLING Charles GBR

56 --------- ---

41 GURI Florian BUL

24 RAMAZANOGLU Ba TUR 15/4

25 TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR

40 MARKAKIS Konstant GRE 15/11

57 --------- ---

8 GLIGAN Ianis ROU

5 POPESCU Rares ROU

60 --------- ---

37 GOSPODINOV Kame BUL

28 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW 15/1

21 AKBAS Pamir TUR

44 VOZNIUC Daniil MDA 15/8

53 --------- ---

12 ION Mihnea ROU

13 TZOVANIS Anastasio GRE

52 --------- ---

45 BURES Krystof CZE

20 ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR 15/8

29 FELECAN Horia ROU

36 GIALINIZOGLOU Ior GRE 15/4

61 --------- ---

4 KAHYA Ahmet Sarp TUR

SZABO Daniel

Tableau of 32

GORCEAC Mark
15/4

YILDIRIM Abrek Nart

SCHAEFER Theodor
15/13

STIRLING Charles

RAMAZANOGLU Ba
15/12

MARKAKIS Konstant

GLIGAN Ianis
15/5

POPESCU Rares

ALRASHIDI Abdullah
15/11

AKBAS Pamir

ION Mihnea
14/13

TZOVANIS Anastasio

ATAOL Ali Vehbi
15/9

FELECAN Horia

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp
15/11

SZABO Daniel

Tableau of 16

YILDIRIM Abrek Nart

15/6

STIRLING Charles

GLIGAN Ianis

15/11

ALRASHIDI Abdullah

AKBAS Pamir

15/10

TZOVANIS Anastasio

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp

15/4

SZABO Daniel

STIRLING Charles

ALRASHIDI Abdullah

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men
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Sofia
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3 LITA Matei ROU

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 MORTEANU Mihai MDA

30 KIRAR Altan TUR 15/12

19 RATA Maxim MDA

46 AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE 15/8

51 --------- ---

14 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO

11 FILIPPONE Francesco ITA

54 --------- ---

43 DIDIC Mihail MDA

22 KARALAR Vedat Tun TUR 15/6

27 DIVARIS Panteleimon GRE

38 TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL 15/12

59 --------- ---

6 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR

7 GONCZOL Peter HUN

58 --------- ---

39 BOSHEV Alex BUL

26 CHINTE Oliver ROU 15/1

23 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL

42 SHINDOV Todor BUL 15/8

55 --------- ---

10 ALKAN Ata TUR

15 BAYRAK Rutkay Cin TUR

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 PERAKIS Vasileios GRE

31 LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE

34 SOYDAN Emir TUR 15/4

63 --------- ---

2 GKOUMAS Christos GRE

LITA Matei

Tableau of 32

MORTEANU Mihai
15/7

RATA Maxim

KAJFEZ Jurij
15/5

FILIPPONE Francesco

KARALAR Vedat Tun
15/12

DIVARIS Panteleimon

DOGU Turhan Bora
15/7

GONCZOL Peter

CHINTE Oliver
15/6

ANDONOV Ivaylo

ALKAN Ata
15/7

BAYRAK Rutkay Cin

PERAKIS Vasileios
15/8

LOUKEAS Sotirios

GKOUMAS Christos
15/10

LITA Matei

Tableau of 16

KAJFEZ Jurij

15/6

KARALAR Vedat Tun

DOGU Turhan Bora

15/4

GONCZOL Peter

ANDONOV Ivaylo

15/4

BAYRAK Rutkay Cin

GKOUMAS Christos

15/14

LITA Matei

DOGU Turhan Bora

GONCZOL Peter

GKOUMAS Christos
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men

7 February 2025
Sofia
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1 SZABO Daniel HUN

Tableau of 8

8 STIRLING Charles GBR 15/10

5 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW

4 KAHYA Ahmet Sarp TUR 15/9

3 LITA Matei ROU

6 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR 15/11

7 GONCZOL Peter HUN

2 GKOUMAS Christos GRE 15/10

STIRLING Charles

Semi-finals

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp
15/9

LITA Matei

GKOUMAS Christos
15/4

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp

Final

GKOUMAS Christos

15/8

KAHYA Ahmet Sarp

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2025-02-07 19:28 - Page 13



U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men
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Sofia

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 58 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 KAHYA Ahmet Sar TUR
2 GKOUMAS Christo GRE
3 LITA Matei ROU
3 STIRLING Charles GBR
5 SZABO Daniel HUN
6 DOGU Turhan Bora TUR
7 GONCZOL Peter HUN
8 ALRASHIDI Abdull KUW
9 GLIGAN Ianis ROU

10 TZOVANIS Anastas GRE
11 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO
12 BAYRAK Rutkay C TUR
13 YILDIRIM Abrek N TUR
14 AKBAS Pamir TUR
15 KARALAR Vedat T TUR
16 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL
17 POPESCU Rares ROU
18 ALKAN Ata TUR
19 FILIPPONE Frances ITA
20 ION Mihnea ROU
21 SCHAEFER Theodo CZE
22 PERAKIS Vasileios GRE
23 RATA Maxim MDA
24 ATAOL Ali Vehbi TUR
25 RAMAZANOGLU TUR
26 CHINTE Oliver ROU
27 DIVARIS Panteleim GRE
28 FELECAN Horia ROU
29 LOUKEAS Sotirios GRE
30 GORCEAC Mark MDA
31 MORTEANU Mihai MDA
32 MARKAKIS Konsta GRE
33 TURAN Ahmet Efe TUR
34 KIRAR Altan TUR
35 HARTL Jan CZE
36 SOYDAN Emir TUR
37 GIALINIZOGLOU I GRE
38 GOSPODINOV Ka BUL
39 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL
40 BOSHEV Alex BUL
41 GURI Florian BUL
42 SHINDOV Todor BUL
43 DIDIC Mihail MDA
44 VOZNIUC Daniil MDA
45 BURES Krystof CZE
46 AGRIPIDIS Ilias GRE

47 SVOBODA Jaromir CZE
48 PETROV Ivan BUL
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men
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Sofia

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 58 fencers)

page 2/2

rank name and first name flag country status

49 STANKOV Slav BUL
50 DUSEK Lukas CZE
51 CRENTZ David An ROU
52 BILGIER Aras TUR
53 MARIYANOV Pave BUL
54 ALEKSANDROV V BUL
55 IVANOV Mihail BUL
56 BEROV Stefan BUL

BADZEK Leon CRO DNS
MUNIC Lovro CRO DNS
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U14 European Circuit Sofia Foil
U 14 foil men
7 February 2025

Sofia

Referee activities (structured order)

page 1/1

name ca nat. Poule T64 T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

BONCHEV Presla N BUL 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 9 - -

HADJIISKA Sara N BUL 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

MANOLOV Atanas BUL 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

VALCHEVA Monik BUL 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

SYRISTE Jiri N CZE 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

GEIGER Iasonas N GRE 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

GOROBET Ecater N MDA 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

GHEORGHE Mariu B ROU 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

DOLGUN Kursad N TUR 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

ILMAN Poyraz E N TUR 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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